



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**917 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4736 OF 2025
IN FAST/12752/2025**

**THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MINOR IRRIGATION
DEPARTMENT JALGAON AND ANR**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHAASHTRA
THROUGH COLLECTOR AND ORS
WITH**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4737 OF 2025 IN FAST/12752/2025

AND

**918 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4743 OF 2025
IN FAST/12703/2025**

**TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
JALGAON THROUGH THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
THE COLLECTOR JALGAON AND ORS
WITH**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4744 OF 2025 IN FAST/12703/2025

...

**919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4747 OF 2025
IN FAST/12707/2025**

**TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION JALGAON
THROUGH THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER**

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR
JALGAON AND ORS
WITH**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4748 OF 2025 IN FAST/12707/2025

...

**920 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4753 OF 2025
IN FAST/11470/2025**

TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION JALGAON
THROUGH THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
THE COLLECTOR JALGAON AND OTHERS
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4756 OF 2025 IN FAST/11470/2025

...

921 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4757 OF 2025
IN FAST/12789/2025

TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION JALGAON
THROUGH THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
THE COLLECTOR JALGAON AND ORS

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4758 OF 2025 IN FAST/12789/2025

...

922 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4801 OF 2025
IN FAST/11476/2025

TAPI IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION JALGAON
THROUGH THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH
THE COLLECTOR JALGAON AND OTHERS
WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4802 OF 2025 IN FAST/11476/2025

...

Advocate for Applicants in all matters : Mr. Shivraj B. Kadu
Advocate for Respondents in Sr. No.918 to 922 and 1036, 1038 to 1040
and 1042 : Mr. Vijay B. Patil

Learned AGP for Respondents/State in respective matters :
Mr. B.A. Shinde and Mr. D.B. Bhange

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 24th JULY 2025

PER COURT :

1. Time of six (6) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.
2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after six (6) weeks.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable six (6) weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by six (6) weeks.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Private service is permitted.
7. To be heard alongwith following matters :
1036 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4705 OF 2025 IN FAST/12699/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4706 OF 2025 IN FAST/12699/2025

1038 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4795 OF 2025 IN FAST/12773/2025 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4796 OF 2025 IN FAST/12773/2025

- 1039** CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4797 OF 2025 IN FAST/11467/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4798 OF 2025 IN FAST/11467/2025
- 1040** CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4799 OF 2025 IN FAST/11473/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4800 OF 2025 IN FAST/11473/2025
- 1041** CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4803 OF 2025 IN FAST/11479/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4804 OF 2025 IN FAST/11479/2025
- 1042** CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4805 OF 2025 IN FAST/11464/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4806 OF 2025 IN FAST/11464/2025

**SHAILESH P BRAHME
JUDGE**

NATJEEB..